COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2020, Legislative Day No. 21

Resolution No. 21-20

Introduced by Ms. Pickard, Chair (by request of the County Executive)

By the County Council, May 26, 2020

1	RESOLUTION confirming the adoption of the "Anne Arundel County, Maryland -
2	2018 Hazard Mitigation Plan Update"
3 4	WHEDEAS purguent to fodoral law 44 CEP 201.6 requires that to be aligible to
5	WHEREAS, pursuant to federal law, 44 CFR 201.6 requires that, to be eligible to receive certain federal grants, a local government must have a hazard mitigation
6	plan representing the jurisdiction's commitment to reduce risks from natural
7	hazards; and
8	nazaros, and
9	WHEREAS, the federal regulation also provides that the plan must be formally
10	adopted by the governing body of the jurisdiction; and
11	
12	WHEREAS, the County's Office of Emergency Management has prepared the
13	"Anne Arundel County, Maryland 2018 Hazard Mitigation Plan Update" (the
14	"Plan") in accordance with federal law and regulations; and
15	
16	WHEREAS, the County Executive has entered an Executive Order adopting the
17	Plan as Anne Arundel County's hazard mitigation plan as required under federal
18	law and regulations, and, pursuant to § 1014 of the County Charter, the County
19	Executive has referred this action to the County Council for their confirmation;
20	now, therefore, be it
21 22	Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That it hereby
23	confirms the County Executive's adoption of the "Anne Arundel County, Maryland 2018
24	Hazard Mitigation Plan Update" as Anne Arundel County's hazard mitigation plan as
25	required by federal law and regulations; and be it further
26	
27	Resolved, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to County Executive Steuart Pittman
	READ AND PASSED this 15th day of June, 2020

By Order:

JoAnne Gray Administrative Officer I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT RESOLUTION NO. 21-20 IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND DULY ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY.

Allison M. Pickard

Chair